CHAPTER 152.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE CON-STRUCTION OF A SCHOOL HOUSE IN SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SIXTEEN (16), IN THE COUNTY OF JACKSON, IN THIS STATE, TO REPLACE ONE TOTALLY DE-STROYED BY A TORNADO IN THE MONTH OF MAY, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EL, HTY-TWO (1882).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

School house in Jackson county SECTION 1. The sum of five hundred dollar. (770) or so much thereof as shall be necessary, is here in the privated out of the revenue fund of the state to aid in the struction of a school house upon the school house in the school house in the school house in the strucdistrict number sixteen (16), of Jackson county is state.

SEC. 2. The said school house shall be built under the supervision of the school board of said district, within one (1) year of the passage of this act, and no part of said appropriation shall be paid until said school house shall be completed and ready for occupancy. The contract for building and constructing said school house, shall be let by said school board to the lowest responsible bidder.

SEC 3. T. J. Knox, county superintendent of schools of Jackson county, L. W. Seeley, county attorney of said county, and Henry Conrad, merchant of Lakefield, in said county, shall constitute a committee on the part of the state to view said building when completed, and examine all contracts, vouchers and accounts relating to the cost and construction of said school house, and make report thereof, under oath, to the State Auditor; provided, that any two (2) of said committee may make the required examination and report.

SEC. 4. Upon receipt of the report of the committee mentioned in the preceding section, showing the completion of such school house, 'as hereinbefore required, the said State Auditor shall, upon demand of the school board of said district, draw his warrant in favor of said school district board upon the State Treasurer for the expenditures of said school board under this act, not to exceed the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500).

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

How to be built.

Committee to view building and make renort